CONTENTS.

Errors and Omissions	. 111
Preface	. v
Names of Cases Reported or Noted	. vii
Names of Cases Cited	. xxi
Cases Reported or Noted	1-426
Index	27-446

ERRORS AND OMISSIONS.

Errors and omissions in citations of cases have been corrected in the List of the Cases Cited.

Page 12, line 21, the reference should be to Severn v. The Queen.

Page 35, line 26, add re Arabin, p. 95 post; re Tellier, p. 100 post.

Page 50, last line, read "16 N. S. Rep. 37."

Page 53, line 3 from bottom of page, read "22 N. B. Rep. 576."

Page 113, line 13, for "larger" read "longer."

Page 179, line 4, for "8" read "68."